## FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL) GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 and 2026-27 (Rs.In Lakhs)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 and 2026-27 (KS.In Lakha)								
No	Name of Trust	Name of College	District	Course	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2025-26	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2025-26	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2026-27	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2026-27
1	P P SAVANI UNIVERSITY - SURAT	PP SAVANI AYURVEDIC COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, SURAT	SURAT	BAMS	3.62	5.02	3.90	5.36
2	DR.SUBHASH P. CHAVDA AHIR KELVANI MANDAL - JUNAGADH	DR. SUBHASH AYURVEDA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, JUNAGADH	JUNAGADH	BAMS	3.62	5.02	3.90	5.36
3	DR. SUBHASH P. CHAVDA AHIR KELVANI MANDAL, JUNAGADH	DR. SUBHASH NURSING INSTITUTE JUNAGADH	JUNAGADH	M.Sc Nursing	1.27	1.44	1.32	1.56
4		SHREE VANKAL NURSING COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTRE, SURAT	SURAT	GNM Nursing	0.84	1.01	0.89	1.07
5		SHREE VANKAL NURSING COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTRE, SURAT	SURAT	ANM Nursing	0.55	0.72	0.60	0.79
6	THE CHURATAR VIDHYA MANDAL UNIVERSITY, ANAND	CVM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, ANAND	ANAND	BHMS	1.30	1.82	1.42	1.98
7	CVM UNIVERSITY, ANAND	RITA A. PATEL INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, ANAND	ANAND	BPT	1.01	1.40	1.04	1.43
8	SHRI BALAJI EDUCATION AND CHARITABLE TRUST - JUNAGADH	NOBLE STAR HOMEOPATHIC COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, JUNAGADH	JUNAGADH	внмѕ	1.30	1.82	1.42	1.98
9	BHAGYODAY EDUCATION AND CHARITABLE TRUST - RAJKOT	ARPIT HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, RAJKOT	RAJKOT	внмѕ	1.30	1.82	1.42	1.98
10	SHRI DALIA EDUCATION FOUNDATION - KHEDA	DALIA AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KHEDA	KHEDA	BAMS	3.62	5.02	3.90	5.36
11	NEELDEEP EDUCATION TRUST - AHMEDABAD	NEELDEEP NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDABAD	AHMEDABAD	B.SC Nursing	1.12	1.44	1.18	1.50
12	NEELDEEP EDUCATION TRUST - AHMEDABAD	NEELDEEP NURSING COLLEGE, AHMEDABAD	AHMEDABAD	GNM Nursing	0.89	1.07	0.95	1.13
13	LOKSEVA SHIKSHAN VIKAS TRUST, BANASKANTHA	JIVUBA NURSING COLLEGE, DANTA	BANASKATHA	GNM Nursing	0.83	1.03	0.87	1.07
14	NOOTAN SARVE VIDHYALAY KELAVI MANDAL,VISNAGAR	NOOTAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, VISNAGAR	VISNAGAR	PG(MD-MS)	20.00	31.00	22.00	32.34

5 Bungalows, Opp. Gulmahaur Apartines
Next to R & D Officers Quaters
Culbai Tekra, Ahmedabad 386

ree Secretary
Nember Secretary
Committee (Medicel)
Near 5, Bunglows,
Rehind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gularat.

